Vi

Year

2001
1996
1987
1986
1985
1985
1984
1979
1979
1979
1978
1971
1970
1969
1969
1962
1962
1954
1954
1950
1948
1948
1947
1946
1946
1946
1945
1944
1944
1943

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead
Yellow Perch
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Black Bullhead

Marsh (Hamlin) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

675,000
800,000
80
80,000
800,000
69,750
11,222
12,000
100,000
1,400
13,000
4,000
100,000
500,000
16,000
2,000
1,500
25
33
44,000
200,000
400,000
50,000
5,000
175,000
500,000
400,000
200,000
1,200,000
2,500

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Per

Fish Size Pound

Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fry
Adult

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Winterkill

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1943 Northern Pike 175,000 Fry
1943 Yellow Perch 20,000 Adult
1943 Yellow Perch 1,500,000 Fry

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



