

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Marsh (Hamlin) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2001	Northern Pike	675,000	Fry		Winterkill
1996	Northern Pike	800,000	Fry		
1987	Bluegill	80	Adult		
1986	Northern Pike	80,000	Fry		
1985	Northern Pike	800,000	Fry		
1985	Yellow Perch	69,750	Fingerling		
1984	Black Bullhead	11,222	Adult		
1979	Black Bullhead	12,000	Adult		
1979	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1979	Yellow Perch	1,400	Adult		
1978	Yellow Perch	13,000	Adult		
1971	Yellow Perch	4,000	Fingerling		
1970	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1969	Northern Pike	500,000	Fry		
1969	Yellow Perch	16,000	Fingerling		
1962	Black Bullhead	2,000	Adult		
1962	Yellow Perch	1,500	Adult		
1954	Black Crappie	25	Adult		
1954	Northern Pike	33	Adult		
1950	Northern Pike	44,000	Fry		
1948	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry		
1948	Yellow Perch	400,000	Fry		
1947	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1946	Black Bullhead	5,000	Adult		
1946	Northern Pike	175,000	Fry		
1946	Yellow Perch	500,000	Fry		
1945	Yellow Perch	400,000	Fry		
1944	Northern Pike	200,000	Fry		
1944	Yellow Perch	1,200,000	Fry		
1943	Black Bullhead	2,500	Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1943	Northern Pike	175,000	Fry
1943	Yellow Perch	20,000	Adult
1943	Yellow Perch	1.500.000	Frv

Report Created: 1/19/2025